

CITY COUNCIL



OFFICIAL RESOLUTION OFFERED BY CITY COUNCILOR ED FLYNN

BE IT RESOLVED, THAT THE BOSTON CITY COUNCIL EXTENDS ITS APPRECIATION TO:

GREATER BOSTON CHINESE GOLDEN AGE CENTER

IN RECOGNITION OF:

YOUR 50TH ANNIVERSARY, YOUR STEADFAST COMMITMENT TO OUR SENIORS AS AN ESSENTIAL SERVICE PROVIDER IN OUR COMMUNITY, AS WELL AS YOUR WORK IN ADVOCATING FOR THE WELLBEING, HEALTH, AND WELFARE OF OUR CHINESE AND ASIAN AMERICAN ELDERS. WE WISH THE GREATER BOSTON CHINESE GOLDEN AGE CENTER A HAPPY 50TH ANNIVERSARY AND BEST WISHES FOR YEARS TO COME, AND THAT THIS RESOLUTION BE DULY SIGNED BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE CITY COUNCIL AND ATTESTED TO AND A COPY THEREOF TRANSMITTED BY THE CLERK OF CITY OF BOSTON.



Edward M. Flynn Alex Huntes By: sident of the City Council Attest: Clerk of the City of Boston Offered bu: Date: